504491033 08/07/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4537735

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERWIN RUIZ	08/01/2017
GLENN DAVID BATCHELOR	08/02/2017
ALI R. DERGHAM	08/01/2017
DAVID J. BREED	08/01/2017
PAUL F. BROWN II	08/01/2017
MARK A. ADILETTA	08/02/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XEROX CORPORATION	
Street Address:	45 GLOVER AVENUE	
City:	NORWALK	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06856-4505	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15669670

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)542-2283

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 732-542-2280

Email: msanchez@trbklaw.com

Correspondent Name: TONG, REA, BENTLEY & KIM, LLC/XEROX CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 12 CHRISTOPHER WAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 105

Address Line 4: EATONTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07724

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20170109US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIA T. SANCHEZ
SIGNATURE:	/Maria T. Sanchez/
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2017

PATENT 504491033 REEL: 043211 FRAME: 0677

Total Attachments: 2

source=20170109US01_Assignment#page1.tif

source=20170109US01_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 043211 FRAME: 0678

Attorney File No.: 20170109US01

ASSIGNMENT
The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled STACKING MODULE WITH FORCED AIR FLIP ASSIST

(the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"),

which Application:

 is being executed concurrently herewith, was first executed on was filed on as Application Number claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application 	cation(s) No(s). filed .
Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on beha representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in cooperation of the Inventor(s).	If of itself, its successors and assigns, and its lega- the Application and the Invention(s), and the ful
For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is he assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and excitne Invention(s), in and for the United States, its applications, patents, design registrations and publicationall priority rights under all present or future conventions which priority is claimed in the Application; and	clusive right, title and interest in the Application and territories, and all foreign countries, including al tions obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and
 (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all for (3) agree to execute all papers and take all action requested by Xerox; and 	re all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox; reign Letters Patent thereon; and necessary or desirable in connection therewith lication Number on this Assignment, if not already
201	8/01/2017
Erwin Ruiz David Lath	DATE 8/2/2617
Glénn David Batchelar	DATE
Ali R. Dergham	08/01/2017
David J. Breed	DATE 8/1/2017
Paul J. Drown II	8/01/2017 DATE

Mal all	Attornèy File No.: <u>20170109US01</u>
Mark A. Adiletta	DATE